

Association for the Study of African American Life and History, inc.

301 RHODE ISLAND AVE., NW SUITE 2204, WASHINGTON, DC 20001 P 202.238.5910 | W www.asalh.org

February 6, 2023

Eniola Olowofoyeku
Program Operations Coordinator
Africa & Diaspora Heritage Committee, Co-Chairperson
International & Multicultural Center
Montgomery College, Takoma Park, Maryland

INVITATION TO THE VIRTUAL ASALH BLACK HISTORY MONTH FESTIVAL Celebrating the 97th Annual Black History Month Theme "Celebrating Black Resistance"

Greetings Ms. Eniola Olowofoyeku:

It is with great pleasure that we invite the students, faculty and staff of Montgomery College to participate in our 2023 Black History Month Festival to be held during the month of February. This year's festival has over 40 virtual events that will focus on "Black Resistance in the Past Present and Future. Festival highlights include: "Warrior Queen Nzingha: Tell Them We Fought Back", "African American Music and the Struggle for Freedom", and "Call & Response: Liberation Theology, Resistance and The Black Church".

For the full festival schedule and registration, please visit the following link: https://asalh.org/
The mission of the Association for the Study of African American Life and History (ASALH®) is to promote, research, preserve, interpret and disseminate information about Black life, history and culture to the global community. Established on September 9, 1915 by Dr. Carter G. Woodson, we are the Founders of Black History Month and carry forth the work of our founder, the Father of Black History.

We continue his legacy of speaking a fundamental truth to the world that Africans and peoples of African descent are makers of history and co-workers in what W. E. B. Du Bois called, "The Kingdom of Culture."

We look forward to the Montgomery College community's attendance at the festival!

all. Cyrus

Respectfully,

ASALH MISSION